
Form # P04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
 

Please Read
 
Application And
 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
eTION 

Permit Number: 070272 

This is to certify that_~~..I..L.LL~~.Io..U-LI"""""""'u..... 

has permission to __~~~~"'----"'-'............,~
 

AT ...,.LU..~~,l...]l.-O~--------

provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

OTHER RE9UIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other -=--_-:-:-: ­ _ 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 

PERMIT ISSUED
 

OCT - 1 2007 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 



Permit No: Issue Date: ICBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-0272 I 401 AO;;] 
Location of Construction: 

365 ALLEN AVE 

Owner Name: 

RITE AID OF MAINE INC 

Owner Address: 

PO BOX 3165 

Pholl(>: I 
Business Name: Contractor Name: 

G M Chrisalli & Associates/Rocco P 

Contractor Address: 

846 Hiawatha Blvd Syracuse 

Phone 

Lessee/Buyer's \lame 

I
Phone: Permit Type: 

Demolitions 

Rite Aid 

Past Use: Proposed Use: 

Rite- Aid - Demolition of the "Rite 
Aid" building reference permit#07­
0251 

I 
Cost of Work: ICEO District: I 

$0.00 4 

Permit Fee: 

[] Denied 

FIIlli DEPT: Approved INSPECTION: 

Use Group: I\"~ Type: 

l:t'ltv\1J11 han ooL~ 
~, - 2£.;O,?>Proposed Project Description: 

Demolition of the "Rite Aid" building reference permit#07-0251 Signature: Signature: ~$. /0 /1 )0 7 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.l?J -, 

Action: D Approved [J Approved w/Conditions r:=J Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: 

Idobson I 
Date Applied For: 

03/19/2007 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. 

3. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work .. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

o Shoreland 

Zoning Appeal 

L~ Variance 

.~toric Preservatiou 

(5C-hot In Dlstnct or Landmark 

o SUbdiViSi~.2:1I _... .,\ cf' _, ~ Interpretation 

L 
X{j0---,").)V'J~ 

J Site Plan ~y.j.J \" 0 \.-.--J Approved 
~ '("'\ \ 

o Wetland 

o Flood Zone 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

o Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

f.AJ j 
Maj [J Minor MM 0 D Denied 

DaS'~h97 Date: 

o Denied 

Date: 

\.J 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
1 have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine· Building or Use Permit 
07-0272 03/19/2007 401 A027001389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

365 ALLEN AVE RITE AID OF MAINE INC PO BOX 3165 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

G M Chrisalli & AssociateslRocco P 846 Hiawatha Blvd Syracuse 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Demolitions - Building I 
Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

Rite- Aid - Demolition of the "Rite Aid" building reference Demolition of the "Rite Aid" building reference permit#07-0251 
permit#07-0251 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 0911212007 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Approved on permit # 07-0251 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 10/0112007 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Demolition permit only. No other construction activities allowed. 

Comments: 

3/19/2007-ldobson: On Hold Reference Permit# 07-0251 will need new Call list- Nothern Utlities and inspection Fee on previous 
permit Per Jeanie LJD 

911212007-jmb: Inspection has been scheduled for 9/28 and Northern Utilities has been contacted for verification of gas being retired 

9113/2007-ldobson: Mark Allen from Northern Utilities - Gas lines have been retired LJD 



City of Portland, Maine· Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

07-0251 

Date Applied For: 

03/1312007 

CBL: 

401 A027001 

Location of Construction: 

365 Allen Ave 

Owner Name: 

RITE AID OF MAINE INC 

Owner Address: 

PO BOX 3165 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

G M Chrisalli & AssociateslRocco P I 
Contractor Address: 

846 Hiawatha Blvd Syracuse 

Phone 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Demolitions - Building 

Proposed Use: 

Commerical 1Rite Aid Demolition of 3 bldgs to clear lot for new 
Rite Aid 

Proposed Project Description: 

Demolition of 3 bldgs to clear lot for new Rite Aid 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 0311512007 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) All conditions on permit #06-1766 are still in force. 

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. This permit goes with permit #06-1766 for the construction of the new Rite Aid. 

3) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

Approval Date: 0311912007 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Building 

Note: 

1) This permit only approves the demolition of the Pizza shop and Butcher shop buildings. 

2) THIS PERMIT DOES NOT APPROVE THE DEMOLITION OF THE RITE AID BUILDING. A SEPARATE PERMIT HAS 
BEEN CREATED FOR THIS WHICH IS ON HOLD UNTIL NORTHERN UTILITIES APPROVES THE GAS LINE 
RELOCATION. 

Comments: 

311312007-dmartin: Received demo application via fax on 3113/07. Called Matt Howland @ Crisalli Assoc and told him we need the 
call list, and copy of letter and who it was delivered to. I advised him that he can not take any bldgs down until the permit was issued. 
I'm putting the application in the hold cabinet until requested info is submitted/dm 

3/16/2007-jmb: Pre-demolition inspection completed, notified N Utilities for release, there is still an inactive line under the Pizza shop 
that should be shut and removed on 3119. On hold for NU approval. 

3/19/2007-jmb: Rick Bellmare of Northern Utilities called to give the approval to demolish the former Pizza shop and the former 
butcher shop. THIS PERMIT DOES NOT APPROVE THE DEMOLITION OF THE RITE AID BUILDING. A SEPARATE 
PERMIT HAS BEEN CREATED FOR THIS WHICH IS ON HOLD UNTIL NORTHERN UTILITIES APPROVES THE GAS LINE 
RELOCATION. 

3/19/2007-ldobson: New Demolition permit created for the "RITE AID" building demolition will begin when new Rite Aid building is 
finished 



PAGE 01/02GM CRISALLI 
03/15/2007 08:32 3154544522 

G.. M. CRISALLI & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

843 HIAWATHA BLVD. WEST 
SYRACUSE, NY ,13204 

Pbone: 315.454,0000 
General Fax: 315.454..GMCA 

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET 

DATE: 
TO: 
ATTN: 
FAX#: 
SENDER: 
PROJECT: 
SUBJECT: 

3/15/2007 
City of Portland 
Donna Martin 
207.874.8716 
Matthew Howland~ Project Manalger 
Rite Aid ­ Portland, ME I 

Notice of Demolition to Neighbors 
" 

YOU SHOULD RECEIVE _2_ PAGE (5), INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET. IF YOU DO
 
NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL 315.454.0000
 

Donna,
 

Here is the letter we delivered to the following neighbors:
 

LL Bean 
Amato's Enterprises 
Tsan Chau 

Let me know ifthere is anything else you need. 

Thanks, 

Matthew Howland 
Project Manager 
G.M. Crisalli & Associates 
Cell; 315.380.1412 

Cc: Debra Alibrandi, Contract Administrator 

COMMUNICATION No:5 PAGE. 1MAR. 15 . 07 (FR I) 09: 22 



G. M. Crisalli & Associates, Inc.
 
A Full Service Construction Corporation 

March 13,2007 

Attn: Donna Martin 
City of Portland, Maine 
Inspections Divisions Services 
389 Congress St., Room 315 
Portland, ME 04101 

Via: DHL 205620000852 

Re:	 Rite Aid # 4122 Portland Maine 
Demolition Permit - 365 & 383 Allen Avenue 
GMCA Project 0601111 

Dear Mrs. Martin, 

Attached please find the following for the above mentioned project: 

-,. Check # 029981 in the amount of $620.00 for the Demolition Permit 
.,. Permit Application 
Ji' Photos 

If you need anything further please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Attachments: As referenced above 

cc:	 Gary M. Crisalli, President 
Matthew Howland, Project Manager 

843 Hiawatha Blvd. West • Syracuse, NY 13204
 
Telephone (315) 454-0000 • Fax (315) 454-GMCA • www.gmca.com
 



PAGE 02/02GM CRISALLI 
03/14/2007 0~: 05 .-...,315:45445~~ ••UI- •.~II • ... •...,. .. ~.. 'Wt "'. neqwre1Ilents.......lU__ _
 

Sit.Addu88: 3'S-~h AIJoo Ave. Owne.c~~~"""''--~!-f----
-Stmcnue'l)pe: ~e~a~ 1',1 Rdw~ lAn1:J;lU;:tQ%l (,! fl, Lri£aa.&..-(-- ­

Number Contact NameIDateUtiUty Approvals 
1..a00-750-4000 .~ec4J ,3oalS4'ljO 213LICentnll MaiD.e POWeI: 

Northem Utilities 797·8002 ext 6241 -tiacL --- 311Y/0:Z 
PonbJ.nd Walet Di$~ 761-8310 _De ()Q\) ,3/l6/02 . 

1-888-344-7233 _f\w~D~Sl\fe 

Aftet calting Dig sate, you must wait 72 b~ines5 b.9urs befote diggiDg can begin, 

"'.: DPVlI T.teLfB.e Division (L Cote) 874-.8891 . 
DPWI Sealed DJU1 PettDit (C. Mmitt) 874-8822
 

liittoJ:ic: Preservation 874-8726
 

Ftte Diapatc:het 874--8576
 

Additional Requirement's
 
1) Wrlt= Notice to Adjoining Ownen
 

2) !-- Photo oftbe Sttuctu:e(s) to be demolished
 

3) Cettifi~tiOIl &om a1\ asbestos I.batetl1e:tlf; co~y 

~ DE~' - ~nm=ts1 (Augus1a) 287-2651 

U.S. EPA Region 1.:.. No Phone caD ~ Just mdt copy of State notittcatiotl to: 

Dema / Rtt'lo Cl~
 
US .sPA Region I (SEA)
 
JFK Fedet:al BuildiO.g
 
:Boston, MA 02203:
 

I bave contActed all of the D~esSftry ~omp9nies/depar1:ments A~ indic:ated above" and att.ched all 
required doc,umentation, 

Sigtled: _ 
Date:----------­

For mora information or to download this forna and (tth~r permit applications visit tbe Inspections Division Oft 
Oill" website at www,portlllndmaine.gol' 

. ' 

BnUdlftg InJptletiollS Dlvl.IOn • 319 COt\trm 8_ • Portllllld, Mime 04101 • (201) .,4..&703 • FACSIMILE (201) 174-1'116 .. 'M'\" (~7H14-8935 

COMMUNI CAT ION No; 60 PAGE. 2MAR. 14 . 07 (THU) 09: 57 



II RTC II NORTHEAST TEST CONSULTANTS
 

ASBESTOS MATERIALS
 
INSPECTION
 

at 

RITE AID
 
373 ALLEN AVENUE
 
PORTLAND, MAINE
 

NTC JOB #10436-2007 

Prepared by: 

NORTHEAST TEST CONSULTANTS 
587 SPRING STREET 

WESTBROOK, ME 04092 

Prepared for: 

Mr. Gary Bucklin
 
S. W. Cole Engineering, Inc.
 

286 Portland Road
 
Gorham, ME 04039-9586
 

February 22, 2007 

587 Spring Street. Westbrook. Maine 04092 (207) 854-3939 FAX (207) 854-3658 



Page 2 
Mr. Bucklin 
NTC Job #10436-2007 

ASBESTOS INSPECTION & SAMPLING 

The structure assessed is comprised of masonry construction with flat metal decking and a rubber 
membrane roof system. Internally, wall surfaces were found to be either masonry or sheetrock finish walls that 
are either painted or contain wood sheeting and/or paneling overlays. Ceiling systems were comprised of 
suspended ceiling systems or textured sheetrock. The majority of the public areas and office spaces contain 
12"x 12" floor tile, with the front entrance area having a section of 8" x 8" tiled area. All observed piping 
systems contain fiberglass thennal system insulations. No suspect ACM' s were observed for the HVAC unit 
located on the roof. 

The structure assessed did contain building materials that would be suspect asbestos containing 
materials. 

Bulk samples of these suspect materials were collected and consisted of the following: 

Floor Tile
 
Floor Mastics
 
Ceiling Tiles
 
Textured Ceilings
 
Sheetrock
 
Joint Compound
 
Masonry Caulking
 

A total of thirty two (32) samples were collected, with 36 samples requiring analysis 
due to negative analysis results and layering. 

Asbestos was Dot detected in any of the materials sampled. 

Limitations 

Any conclusions contained herein are limited by the scope of work performed; no warranty, expressed 
or implied, is indicated as to any subsurface conditions not specifically noted within this report. 

Explanation ofAnalysis Methods 

The collected samples were analyzed utilizing Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) methods. 

587 Spring Street - \Vestbrook -Maine 04092 (207) 854-3939 FAX (207) 854-3658 



NTC Job #10436-2007 

PHOTOGRAPH LOG 

Rite Aid
 
373 Allen Avenue; Portland, ME
 

View of typical rear storage area. 

Another view of rear storage area. 



NTC Job #10436-2007 

PHOTOGRAPH LOG 

Rite Aid
 
373 Allen Avenue; Portland, ME
 

View of hallway area illustrating 2' x 4' ceiling panels. 

View of retail sales area illustrating ceiling and floor systems. 



NTC Job #10436-2007 

PHOTOGRAPH LOG 

Rite Aid
 
373 Allen Avenue; Portland, ME
 

View of front area of store with 8" x 8" brick patterned floor tile. 

Close up of previously mentioned brick patterned floor tile. 



Maine Department of Environmental Protection
 
Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program
 

17 State House Station, Augusta, Me 04333-0017
 
Tel: (207) 287-2651 Fax: (207) 287-7826
 

Building Demolition Notification Form (BDNF)
 

Important Notice: Maine law requires the filing ofthis "Building Demolition 
Notification Form" prior to demolition ofany building except a single-family home 

1) Building owners are required to provide this notification of the demolition of a building to the DEP at least 5 
working days prior to the demolition. This notification is not required before the demolition of a single-family 
residence or related structure (e.g., garage, shed, barn). It is also not required if previous notification of the demolition has 
been provided to the DEP as part of an asbestos abatement project notification. Demolition means the tearing down or 
intentional burning of a building or part of a building. 

2) Prior to demolition, building owners must determine if there is any asbestos-containing material(s) (ACM) in the 
building. An "asbestos inspection" by a DEP-licensed Asbestos Consultant is required for all buildings except single­
family homes and residential buildings with 2-4 units built after 1980. In lieu of an asbestos inspection, pre-1981 
residential buildings with 2-4 units can be surveyed to identify possible ACM by someone knowledgeable about ACM, 
such as a code enforcement officer or building inspector. If materials that may contain asbestos are found, then you can 
either assume they are ACM or hire a DEP-licensed Asbestos Consultant to test the materials. 

3) Whenever more than 3 square feet or 3 linear feet of ACM is identified, the ACM must be abated in accordance 
with the Maine Asbestos Management Regulations by a DEP-licensed Asbestos Abatement Contractor. This includes 
materials presumed to be ACM. Check www.state.me.us/dep/rwmJasbestos/index.htm for a listing of asbestos contractors. 

Prior to issuing a local demolition permit, the DEP requests that municipalities have applicants for municipal demolition 
permits complete this form and fax it to the DEP at 207-287-7826. Municipalities should not issue local demolition 
permits if the required asbestos inspection or survey has not been performed and identified ACM removed. 

Were asbestos-containine: materials found? 0 yes • no 0 no inspection or survey required (post-1980 2-4 unit) 

property address: 
Rite Aid 
373 Allen Avenue 
Portland, Maine 

building description: 
o pre-1981 residential with 2-4 units 
o post-1980 residential with 2-4 units 
• other: 

Commercial Structure 
asbestos survey performed by: (name & address) 

Rick Medlin! Northeast Test Consultants 
587 Spring Street 
Westbrook, ME 04096 

telephone: (207) 854 - 3939 

asbestos inspection performed by: (name of 
licensed Asbestos Consultant) 

Northeast Test Consultants 
ME DEP SF-0004 

telephone: (207) 854 - 3939 
property owner: (name & address) 

telephone: ( ) -
demolition start date: 

demolition contractor: (name & address) 

telephone: ( ) -
demolition end date: 

Notification Submitted by: (please print) Date Submitted 

Help save Maine fisheries - Remove and recycle mercury thermostats and fluorescent lamps from your 
building prior to demolition! 



ASBESTOS BULK RESULTS Sample Date: 2/6/07 
NTC Job # 10436-2007 

Client: S.W.Cole Engineering, Inc. Location: Rite Aid 
286 Portland Road 373 Allen Avenue 
Gorham, Maine 04039-9586 Portland, Maine 

This report onlv refers to the sample analvzed and is not necessarilv denotative of the Qualitv or condition of overtlv indentical or similar products. This report is submitted and approved for the use of the dientto whom it is addressed. It is not to be used. in part or it 
whole. in anv advertisinq without prior written authorization from NTC. Sample tvpes. locations and coRection properties are based upon the information provided bV the persons submiltina them and. unless coRected bV NTC personnel. we expliciUv disclaim an\ 
knowledQe and Iiabllilv for the accuracv of this data. All riahts reserved bV Northeast Test Consultants. Westbrook. Maine. This analvtical report is provided bv NTC and does not indicate endorsement bv NVLAP or anv aaencv of the U.S. Govemment 

Sample # Lab# Location I Description 0/0 & Type of Asbestos 0/0 & Type 
Fibrous Material 

0/0 Non-Fibrous 
Material 

B-17 B- 7037022 Office #3; 2 x 4 Ceiling Tile, White wIpinholes None Detected 50% Cellulose 
10% Mineral Wool 

40% 

B-18 B- 7037023 Sales Area; 2 x 4 Ceiling Tile, White wIpinholes None Detected 50% Cellulose 
10% Mineral Wool 

40% 

B-19 B- 7037024 Sales Area; 2 x 4 Ceiling Tile, White w/pinholes None Detected 50% Cellulose 
10% Mineral Wool 

40% 

B-20 B- 7037025 Office #1; 2 x 4 Ceiling Tile, White wIpinholes None Detected 50% Cellulose 
10% Mineral Wool 

40% 

B-21 B- 7037026 Office #2; 2 x 4 Ceiling Tile, White wIpinholes None Detected 50% Cellulose 
10% Mineral Wool 

40% 

B-22 B- 7037027 Office #2; 2 x 4 Ceiling Tile, White wIpinholes None Detected 50% Cellulose 
10% Mineral Wool 

40% 

B-23 B- 7037028 Sales Area; 2 x 4 Ceiling Tile, White wIpinholes None Detected 50% Cellulose 
10% Mineral Wool 

40% 

B-24 B- 7037029 Back Hallway; 2 x 4 Ceiling Tile, White w/grid 
pattern 

None Detected 50% Cellulose 
10% Mineral Wool 

40% 

Sampled by: R. Medlin 
Approved by: Stephen R. Broadhead 

Laboratory: IAT.L (NVLAP # 101165-0) Initial _ 

Analytical Method: EPA 600/R-93/116 Page 2 



~'S.wCOLE
 
~ ENG INEE RI NG I INC , • Geotechnical Engineering • Field 8: Lab Testing • Scientific &Environmental Consulting 

July 6,2004 

Bruce Ronayne Hammon Architects 
Attention: Randy Kangas 
833 Turnpike Road, P.O. Box 104 
New Ipswich, NH 03071 

Subject:	 Asbestos Survey
 
Proposed Rite Aid
 
Allen Avenue and Washington Avenue
 
Portland, Maine
 

Dear Randy: 

As requested by you, S. W. COLE ENGINEERING, INC. has coordinated an Asbestos 

Survey of two vacant, commercial buildings proposed for demolition in conjunction with 

the development of a new Rite Aid at the intersection of Allen Avenue and Washington 

Avenue in Portland, Maine. 

We completed a Phase I - Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) Update of the site for 

Bruce Ronayne Hamilton Architects in 2004. The findings of the ESA Update were 

included in a report dated May 14, 2004 and titled: Phase I - Environmental Site 

Assessment Update, Proposed Rite Aid, Allen Avenue and Washington Avenue, 

Portland, Maine. 

Environmental Safety Professionals (ESP) of Brewer, Maine performed the Asbestos 

Survey of the two buildings (a masonry block structure last used as a pizza restaurant, 

and a wood-frame structure formerly used as a butcher shop) on June 25, 2004. 

ESP collected seventeen (17) random bulk samples of suspect asbestos-containing 

building materials from the former pizza restaurant building, and collected seven (7) 

random bulk samples of suspect asbestos-cont~ining building materials from the former 

butcher shop building. The suspect materials sampled included floor tiles, mastic, 

GRAY, ME OFFICE 

28G Pon.land Road, Gr<ly, ME 04039-9586. Tel (207) 657.. 2866. Fax (207) 657·2840. E-Mail infogr<ly@swco!e,com • WWW,sw(oJe.co11l 

Othcr offices in AUgllsta, l3(.lng01~ and Caribou, Maine &. Somc-rswOlilt, New Hampshire	 " ,. 0'00 
fc'/'JIc}-A- ("-01) G. 1, 



Environmental Safety Professionals 
21 Sylvan Dr. Brewer,ME 04412 

Telephone (207) 989-6848 • FAX (207) 989-5020 

.. . .. 

Attn.: 11r. Gary Bucklin, Project Manager July It 2004 
S. W, Cole Engineering 
P, O. Box 378 
Gray, Maine 04039 

Re: Inspection for RA eM Proposed Rite Aid Site on Allen Ave. in Portland, 
Maine 

Dear :tv1r. Bucklin: 

On June 25, 2004 Environmental Safety Professionals (ESP) perfoImed an asbestos 
survey of the commercial properties on Washington Street and Allen Ave, in 
.Portland, Maine. 

The two buildings unoccupied and scheduled for demolition. The former House of 
Pizza was a cinder block building with standard plumbing and .forced air heating. 
The former butcher shop was a wood frmne, single story building with electric 
space heat., This was a fully invasive survey, in that, every attempt was made to 
identify all asbestos which may include causing minor damage to nonstructural 
building components. The building \vas inspected and bulk material samples were 
taken by a Maine Department of Environmental Protection (DE?) certified 
Asbestos Inspector. The materials sampled were taken in a random manner 
representative of all suspect materials following the EPA and DEP protocoL The 
sampling protoco1 included the collection of sufficient samples, representative of the 
materials in question, to ascertain the presents of asbestos.The individual materials 
are listed in the enclosed report. 

After randomly sampling the suspect materials within the building, the bulk 
materials were analyzed by a Maine DEP certified Asbestos Bulk Analyst. All bulk 
samples were analyzed by Polarized Light Microscopy (pLM)and Dispersion 
Staining Techniques (DS) at IOOxmagnification in. accordance with the NIOSH 
9002 method and EPA Guidelines. All sample results were reported by type and 
percentage composition of asbestos and non-asbestos containing materials. 

Suspect material investigated intluded: 1x1 floor tiles (variOllS colors) and associated 
mastic, sheet rock and joint compoundt various ceiling tiles, blown-in insulation. 
Non-suspect materials included: fiberglass bat insulation, fiberglass duct insulation, 
foam insulation and plastic wall cover in butcher shop, and building materials 
composed of rubber; brick, cinder block, glass and metal. 



ENVIUONl\1ENTAL SAFETY PROFESSIONALS 
21 Sylvan Drhre 

Brewer, Mai~e .04412 _ ". 
C 

207-969-8848	 I ­
--... 
to';----.	 c 

cBULK SAMPLE SUlVlJ\tIARY REPORT	 
e 

~ 

l ­
I-

c; 

AsbeslOS.IiulUD.aJ}ises.. __ _.__.._ . r.: 

Proju:r Nome .A11c.u.Av.e..lliLc.A.W._.__._.__._. _ . Samples SubmiUed By .Mark._Mmehllu.s.e.J.AL.ll.J.J]l_.~~_~.~ _ ..._.. illite .6l7..5J20QL.....•... ltecieved	 ~ 

~ 
Allaly,.t .Mar.k..Moxc.h"Ollse.(B.A..-.QD.5.9). .__...__.._..•.... Date ADQly%~d 

po.
MM;;.OA.O!i2.5.dll..__.._ _._._ __ __..	 ..6l.Z.812.0ll~L. .. 

Clienl Name/Addre,.s .Sh\Y....Cul.e..Engiocwng.-lD.£-•...._ _ .. 
- J?_.O_.Box..]].& _•..•. •..__ _ _ .. 

Analylloal Method-~,JlOSH 9002 or EPA/6001A-93/116
.Gr.a}!....M.a.iru:...ill03~•._.•..•_. __..•......••.._._ 

Sample Sample AfibesUform Fibrous­ NOII- FiI,rou!t
 
LD. Description COD:1poiJ~ntG % Components % Componf:ols %
 

.ll:ill....__._..._	 _W.ash.inglQ1LAY.e H'l.Dse.._..oL._. O.Chc.J!.s.o.tiLe__ .N.Oll.f._ ..._.•.__ O-Mincral_W..nnl.. __.-_ _- B.Lime..-Cla)t~.oc_Mi.ncrAl.ni.ndGrs.._ .Ub.l~ __ __.. 
.r.Lz.l<B....._..._.. ..._ _..__ ...__... __.._. D..AJJlllsj.le. _ J).eLed.ed.._. o ..mb.mll.t..GJ.all..._.~_ __ BMiut:r.alllibds.__-.._..__ .,.... ..__.. .31.4j~ _ ... 
J.~.Ul..fiuPrtilf..lOCiItt:rl..Jn.._. __• O-CJ:AU.lJI.oUk. ..., ..""_ ... ,._.._._-..... _.. O.S)!D.lh~ili; ..l:lbu_. _ l:J.Mas1it:;.._..__.._..._.__.__.__.. .._ 
IOIDlCf.J.ac.kmilih•.s.ilk. _ _ nT.c~uli1r.. __. 181.Ccllulosic..FjbeL _ .1):acc••. .• _ D_l·lIlL:..•.__ ..._. .__ .. • ._..._;.._.. 

llAdJ.naUt.e..._. D.Olber.~-...--..._..- - ,\- S..D1he.u:....p.of¥rnel.Resin__._t_..._.. .J11~.4.11% ..•_... ..• 

Is Asbestos 0 Yes
 
Present? B No
 

.Rzlli.a...__._•.•	 .l\'Ji rab1tlgl D.O_.A l'~ _.11 O.u5L_.of.__. o.ChCj.J.o.l.lli;-­ 1'llun..e_.__..._. O.Mlner.ll..\\~ool _.__•.. .IBIJJmc..OaJl....or..M.lw:£al..J3mdc:Ji__ .l!h.l~. __ ....__._. 
'p"IJ5Z8._....._.•_•.•__•.. __..__ __•__•.._.__• ilAmJlsl1.e._.__. .fu.f.£ued_... O.F.ilJnJ!a.G.lass.._ _._. IJ...MiDu.alncbri&._.•~ __. .__ .~ __ 
Mastic..auociated..udili. .._.__.__ OCJ:AU:fJlnJU..e. O.S)lntJlcJic_Fibct . _ D..Ma..6..LU:. _•.. .__...,.-;",---•. 
~Y.hitc..lx.l.JloOl1i1c_..._ __.__..._.__. 2.Ccl.l~.F.ibel:~-.~__.. i-.l5.'lJ........ ._ D-Thlc._.__ _.._ _..._~ __. .. _Q:rJ:.:JUoli It.._~. .~._- ...-...._---_.- .. 

D.!..t.l1nDJ1t.c..w. nOther.'...._...•.__.__.•_..... IiDJl1he.lL.iliganlc~Il._..._)._.__.. bU;..11l%. ._. 

Is AsbeGlo6 0 Yas
 
Present 1 181 No
 

.R;D2..~_. __... .W.aSWngjOll __A.:Y.L.llo..ufl£:..__Qf.__. OCht:.J..&o.tlle... .N..u.o..e•.• ._ 0.MlnerAll..wool _.__.... B.Wme..o.a¥_OL.MiD.~.aindc~_ .. .1Ud..5.~ __..;,__._. 
l"hzo......:__.__...__........ ....._.....__.._. n.A..mJ.lsJ.l~ ..._._ .ll.d..a;:c.lcd_._ Df.ihrom..Olas.$_ -. ...•. BMincr.allkbrilio_. ._.. .__:__.. .35..:.4~ __• ._. 
JiY.h.im..Ltlj}ooniJe.Jocntcd.lo...._.__. o CJ:.ad.dJlJl1e.. nS}/Jlf.heJ.ic_EibtL. . D.MAi1i.c._.__._•..__•..~ __._. .__.. 
funner..l.uc1.;~M51~.W~ ".,._••_. n:rr.~olUc.. .. B.CcllIlJnlU:..FjbtL.~_ . ~.__.._..._- O.:Dtlc. _ _ _..-.._ _..__.__.__.__.. 

O.6..i. In N u~ .. .D,()ther.,..._..._......__...-..).. 181.Ol.he.t.L.P..ol\u:ner.R93in_.__ l-•. . Jfi:Jl~. __. ._. 

Ie Asbestos DYes
 
Presenl? B No
 

I§ 
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• 
ENVlRONlHENTAL SAFETY PROFl£SSIONALS 

21 Sylvan Drive c 

Brewer, l\1nine 04412 c ...
207-989-6049	 "­

h 
C 

BULI( SAMPLE SUMMARY REPORT	 c; 

"" 
l ­
I-

c 
.8.5bC-.5Ius..aulk..AJ1al~.5c:;,__.._ ~ _ _.. " 

Pr-oject Name Allc.n..A.v;(:....RU.c..P.J.d._._•••_•.•_ .._ _.,._.. Samples Submltted Br .Matk..Mruch£lUS.C_£Al:llLlll..•_._ -.....•.._.....•. Date Recieved .612511OfH__. "T 
~ 

Mark..Mucdu:m5.c:.(BA.-OO.s.2).•_._ _ _ _ (}ote Aootyud .6/2RlI0ll4__.. I:­
..MM:.O~'0625.~(lL.. __ ._ _ _............... A n at y s I
 

Client Naune/AddrC5s	 li_W.•_Cok..Engiru:ering...JI.U:-__" _.. 
.P_.{)...UoL.111l .. _..._.__.__ _.....•......._ 

Analytical Melhod-NIOSH 9002 OT EPA/600/R-9J/116
.Gr.a~..lvl.ain.e....U:i03.2 _ ~ ...•.._ . 

Sample Sample Ashestj(ol'm Flhrolts Non-Fi'Hous
 
LD_ lhsCl"iptioll Cowpoll~nts '% COlDponeots % Componto(s %
 

.N..Ull.e_... •	 .Ul~j~~_. ..__._.B;ma...._...__	 •WBliWug10.Q_.A:Y.c.... I(QJlt\(... oL._ O..chrJ.B.uLlli . Q.MinecaL.WOt.ll. __..._...__ B..Lime...Oar...or..M incQIJl iudclS..._ 
£ix;.;;z:,a...•_.,......_ .•_.•._..•__•.•_..._ _ _._ D...A...Pl.QsH.e.-- . Jk.lc:tlcd.._. O.Eili.collS..G.las.s.. ~ ••.._•.•__ OMiutr.aLDGbris. ._.•.._ ... __.._ ..__ 

OMas1iJ:.-. __..	 .__.__. __.__.Mci.sliJ;;..ilS.S.Qr.ialoo..wiIh... ._ _ _._ nC.L,odlL11ile... o.S>tn.1hclic_f.4.iliCL_.__. _
 
.Gt:a.}!...ffinm:n.flooIti.le..__ _ . _ DT.r:cmolHc..._. RfrJlutasic.J.1jbec..._..._.. .5.~LS.%. .__._ O_r.llc._.__.~ ...__.. . ._..._ _ ..._.. . .__.__.__...__...
.. .. _

O.llUnnllle._- .. t ~:_ __ , __ _ .. QDLhGr.C_...__._...__.__...,i.. M.01hec.L.Q.cganJcEe.s!n. _j .•..._... .6a~]ll~.__. ._. 

18 Asbe6tos 0 Yes
 
PrBsenl 1 181 No
 

Jl=.().5..__. ._	 .l~Rhlnglo.Q....A Ji·~_.H U.ufi~_..or. __ O.CJu:.J.,&a.tllL.... ..N.o.n.e__••• _ llMiDer.aLW.ooL_.__. _ a.J.jLUt:...Cl8Jl~or..M.iw:t:a!..fliD.delL_ .HhJj%.__. . 
.P.Lt-Zfl__... . ...__.__...__.__.._._... O.AmasJ.te...__.. lku£.led._ llF.ib.l:olU..G.lass..__.__.__.. I81.Mioer.al.ncbos, . _ .35.:j.59fl.__ . • 
.B..cigr.,l.t t .1LallUile..1Qt:lli.c.d_In•.__ .__• O.C.J:AU.Ld.o1U~. O.S)!lUhtUc_F.ibkI_.__.__ O.M.as..tiJ:.~._ __.. .__ ._.._.__- _ 
.lloUWl)!ln.I:I.o.OliC..oLl?lua__.•.,. _ IilCclluloo.ic..FjbeI:.._~. __.. ..I:race._...__• _ O..ta!J:-...__._ ~_..~ __•__.~ •..•.__•__•__ ..D.:rJ:~o.lli.e.._ .. 

\ - ".. ;:I. ~ ~ ............-.__..__ _-_..__ - ,.._ - . O.A.£J.lun.UJ.e.... D.01ber.(__ ._~._ ..._...~_ ...).. B.Jl1hCl:.LJ?.oI~...Basin-. __l---.. Jfidj)%.~_. ._.
 

Is Asbestos DYes
 
Present ? ~ND
 

.R:1l5..il.. .__.	 .Wu.lI.h.iQ.gIOn.....A.~£. .. .HDUSe.....llf..._• O.ChrJlJi.p.tilL_ N.o..u.e_..._.._. OMineraLW.ooL...__.__.. 1SJ.Li.me..Clall_o(.M.ioe.ctl.llio.d~ l"S-_ .l{hJ.59f&.__...~ ..._. 
.PJ.zz.s....__,.. •.'._..._..._..._~ .•_.__ _.__._. D.A.llulsHe.. _ Jld.etled.._. Or1b.co.u.s...Olass..__.._...~_~ D..MWer;d.J.lcbris._. ._.__.__.~_. __.. 
.Mastk...asmcia1.e.d..with..__..._ _. . D.CI.Q,dd.nIUr.. nSynJ.h.eLic.f.ilH<J;_.__•__•. D~-.-. .__ ~. .__.__. _ 
.l.\cige.•.Ld_ftoocJj(c...__. ._.__.•. O.T.u.lludJ1J:-_.. SCdlulasic..fibl:J:..__.__.. ..);.l.:i.%..~_..._. __ O_ralJ:.~._...•..._...__... __.. .__..._.._.. 

B.01h~.(-.Q.cganJc~in._. __). .. .6{hlll~. __...__._.O.A..:.tLnnlJ1.e_.. OOLhcr.{~...~~._ ..._...-~.-) .. 

1& A.sbestos 0 Yas
 
Present 1 181 No
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Il:NVIRONl\1ENTAL SAFETY PROFESSIONALS 
21 Sylvan Drive 

Brewer, l\1aine 04412 <: ..207-9B9-6646 
t 

<:BULK SAJ\1PLE STJ1\11VIARY ItEPORT	 
C 

~•	 
c 

~. 

I-

c 
.Alibe.lilru..Bulk.,AD.D1 v~es. .._ _ _ _.. t· 

P.-oject Name ·.ALk:J:l.AY..e.~Ri1c..Aid._~ _ _ _•.._ _.. Samples Subrnilhd Dy J,\1aJk.Mmelmu~.l.AbOJ.J)).. ~ ~ nale Redend .lil2512Dll:L.. ., 
;. 

-MM~_Q4.0625;:;o.L.._..._..._......_..._..._ __.. An B I}' ~ f Jo~.ark..MO,(cbaulifj.LRAdl059.).. _ . Dote .6f.2B1200~...~.._._ Anolyud	 ~ 

CI i~n t N 8 Ole!A d dress	 .s_W~..CoJf-Eogjntering...Jnc..•........._ _.. 
.P_j)_.8.o-l...11.R..__ _. __ _ __.._ __. 

Analytical Method-NIOSH 9002 or EPJV600/R-!l3/116
.Gca]l: \laiof._04019.._ _ H . 

Sample Sample A lObes Ii for m Fi.brous NOIl-FibrOllS
 
Ln. Descdpllol.1 Co tn(tontJI f,. % Components % Cco,pon~D1s %
 

.U;;09.•...._..__. J:":Qlmll...llu.tdlrJ....sJlIlll..·...._..._.._. D.Cb.f.):AO.Lile . .M.uac:..._- _ O..MlQt:mJ•.\Y.L'1:ll _..._ . ~.Li.llle,.Clay...oLMiue.ral.BindcJS.... ..lU.J,5%_._ _ _. 
.Roo..W...:.JJCililile.Joc.alcd.,.il1..QUlCf.•. D..AJluu..i.t,t:.... _ . _U.u.cJ.:.Lc:J.l _ D.J.::ibwus..01a.ss..._ __.- . I8I.Millc.r.al.Dc.bris_ _ _..•_.__ _._. .1::>..!Ci% _ _• 
.M'ta. .•.•__ .__ .::....._....._••.._._•.__._..._.... O..c.......a.c.iduJiU.. D.s)fll1hcUt;..EibcJ:.__.__._. D.M~ _~. __ ,.•.__.__ _.__._. 

O_'U:.c.moJ11 L __.. a£cl.(uJ.o:-h=_Ejlu:I:.•_ ~._. :rrace....__..._.__ O.:r-AIlc...__ -....._..•_ _._..._ _ __._._. 
D.A.1:.li.IJ.O..u.t~... OJ.)Jhe.!".(._•.._..•.•- •.._ _).. 1'tO.O.tIJ.c.c.{...J?.ol¥mc-c.fWiio .,...; _ Jlb!l.a~.__....._._. 

IB Asbestos 0 Yes
 
Present., ~ No
 

..B.;:.lU~"'H_"'_'	 .F.pr.lIlU....Bu.t..clJ..u.,•.s.Iwp..__. .. 1&I.ChI.}!So.tilc.~ .l.5:;lLl.~_ ..... D..Mine.r.al.\'lonL._...__._. .hlDI)f:..Qel£dro. 18I.lJwc•. a3J{~oLMineral.Bind~_. lOd.5%..__. . 

Mas1ic...aSs.ocw.e.d..w:i1b....._..•_.~ ..._•... D..A.m...tl.&..l.t.t:........_ O.Eibmus...Olass.... ._•.._. D.Mh1.CIJl1.Dtobris••.••._...••..•..._.__-__ 
JVlille.aod.O:eam..colmtdnuOI:Jilc=.. D.£.I'.u.c.idoJile... O..sJiDlbellc:•.fllbel:._..•_..._. O.MJl5.lit:.. _ __ __.•... ;.__•."•..•. 

D_T~£.m.oJjl.e._._ D.cclIulus.ic..Eibu_..__.. _ O.Iillc. _ _ - _._ _ _.~._._ _. 
D.A.£..tln.oJ..lt.f:..._ D1l1.lu::c.t._...-...-_...-...-.. )... 18I.0lhec.L.0Lganic-f.lesin _..1.__.__ 1ilb65%.__.__...... 

Is Asbe&los 181 Yas
 
PreBenl? 0 No
 

.ll;;-.ll....:... ._.	 .1!:nnuLt..,...B.hlcltLC...•.Slll111...._..·_.__. D£h.r.,J5Alile._ ..Nil!le._.. .. D.Mioer.aL\.lloo.l..__..__ . .Da.Limc..ClaJr....or.Mine.rM_llindeis.... 10.:159fL..._._.__• 
.B..r.d.J..l..lOQi;lfliJc..loc.a1.OO.outer.area.. D.A.llUlu.t.e........_ Ib:.l.e.c.t.cJl.__. O.FjbJ:olJS..Olass......._..-. . ~.Mineul.ncbris._._ _.. ._._.__.•. .:'U.:IU~..._..•~._ •. 
..... _ _ _ t.: _ _ _ _ _ _ •• O£r.ocld.oUu... DJi)iDihcJ..i~.fibcL_.•_.__. O.MAs.lit:.•.•••.•••.•.•__ _ _.__.__._• 

D_l'.J:c.UlDJJ J1:."._ 1ii1.Ccl1ulaiic..&bcL _._... .Tlaae... ~ ..._._...... o .Iah:.._ _ _ __.__ _ __ . 
D.A.dlJlo..lU.L.._ O.J)1hcc.(.... _......:..-- _.,J- ~.Ol.hec.(. ..p..olymer.fles.1Q•.._•.)...__._. ~O,:;MlSU~.•_•.•_._•• 

Is Asbeslos 0 Yes
 
PrOBont., 181 No
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• 
ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY PROFESSIONALS 

21 Sylvan Drive c. 

Brewer, Maine 04412 C. 

207-989-6848	 I ­
" ­
I, 

e 
,I:;BlTLI( SAMPLE SUMMARY REPORT	 c 

l ­
I-

c 
t • 

..A5.IJe.5Im..HlllL~n.al):st:~•.........••..._ ..•.•..•.
 

Projed Nome i· AUc.n.t.\y.e..Rilc.L\.kL. _ . S8mJlI~s Submitted By J..1a(k..Mon:house..(A.l.fll..3J)_~_ _.._.~ ..._ _ . Date Re-cievcl{ .6LllllUQJl... _
 '"l 
~ 

A naIr sl	 .Alar.LMo.cehouse.. QiA.-no.5!l).._ Dare Aoelyzed .6t.21il2QQ~L_. 
l>­

w _ •••_ .
~1M;;.OAD625;:D.1._ _ _.._	 . 

Client Name/A tfdrc,ss .s_\\~..COJ.e..EngiI1C.ccing•.1D.C'.. _._•..•._.. 
,~ ..P_.O-...Bo.\..3]lL _.._ . Analytical Melhod-NIOSH 9002	 or EPA./600/R-93/116

.Gm)!•.J'l.lainc...lli039.	 . 

Sample	 Sample A!ibesfiform FibrOlJ& NOD -I'jbro Uli 

LD,	 [) e5 ~ ri P HOD Compone-nls % Components % Compolunts % 

.11::.11...... __..._.	 .1Ya.'i.bj~o.n....A71.e••..lI.out.ie..-..of _. D.Chr.):M.Utc._ .N.a nc._.__ ~ . O.Mmcr.aLWouL. .. __ E.Limc..Oa~j)[.Mineta1 ..8indeCi,._ .:L·....5~ .._..._._ ."__ 
.P.uz.a..__.!••.• _ ••.••_ •••.• _._•. _ _. O.AIU.lU.i..t.C'_...•.._ .DLtC£.tul _ 1'81.F,ibmus..u1ass......_ -... .1 fh.L'i%......_.._.	 .o.Mincrai.l..lc:bris._._ _._ _ .._ _ 

O.M.astic.._...__ ._ _._ ..: _·. __.__._.__J.X4._cciliDg..J..iIl;.•J.ocaled_Juck.s.utilh O.C.x-..cu:..ld.uJlle... [J.S:tp,(betic..Eibt;t.~ _--._ 
.area._....._......_....._..... ...__....._...__.._. O.1:U..Jl1oJit.e. .. 9.Cdlu1.osic..Fjber_ _... 2O'~2.5!ll._ ..._..... n:ralc....... ._..__ __ _ __._ . 

D.A.......U.nol.i.b _ DJ:ltlnL._..._....._..._ ..J_ IiO.Oilier.t_ge1lil.e.._ _._ __.l _.__ ..sl.l;5.:i~ ..__._..._.. 

Is A6be5toli 0 Yes
 
Present? Di!J No
 

.IhL5..._...;•.._...__	 .WfUil1.Ingt OJL_.Ax.e._lliUlSe. _11 f _..., O.Cbr,Jw.tile._ .~llne._._. __.. O.Mincr.aL\.'ionL._. ... E..Limc•. a~.ar..Mincrnl..Bindc~ .. .35..7!ti~ .._•.•_ _.. 
r..iJ.z.a. _ _ _~.._ _ _.u~._.._. D.AlIUl.dt.e....._._ .De.tcJ:.te..d..... D.Pjbn:luLO~ ..._._ _._ Iilbdlner:a1.llcbcis._._ _._ _ _ _ .1l~20$ ..__._ _.. 
..5l.lc.d...1tod...amLmwLC'.ow(1OJUld..._	 D.C1'.0d.d.QJile... 18I.~D1he1ic-£ibc(.-.- -.- ....iJ.Oit._ _..._ .D.Ma:s.li(;.._ _ _._ _._ _ _ _.__ 

O.I.r1'.IllnJi lL_._ S.Ccltu1o~k_fjbu__ _._ .1~Ji._ _..-_ OIa1c... __.__ _ _.__.._._.._ _._ 
O.AdiD.Dlli.f..._ D.Olhel.£._..._•.•__..._._ ...1_ nOLber.'_u...__ __.__......_ l __ 

Is Asbestos 0 Yes
 
Prelienl? lSI NO
 

.a-.L6__.. •. .W.n.'ihiOgto.n...AJ/.t. JlnU6C"-.JJL.... D£.h;r.JJHUlle._ J~jln.e._._.~_. O.M.i.u~Al...\.llQul _ _._ E.Lime...Cla~.ru:..Mi.o.eral.Binrlc~_ .35-~%.-_ ..__.__.. 
1.'.~a.__...;".;.__.._.._ ~~._ _•.•_•... D..A.[Q~6.u.c....__._ .ll~h£.l~..... D.Pjhrou~(jlass...- __ __ JD.M.i.nl:ral-Ocbcis._.__.._._~_ ..__•.._.-_ .1l!;20~ ..__._..._.. 
..shw.Rock..aodJoint£Oropo.und......	 D£.~Al.c.W.uJlu_ IBl.S~D1bcli&;•.l'ibcL_._ _._ .~.5,;1aiL._ __._ D~ic.. ..... _..._._..._..._..._.__ 

D_T.U..OloJlie-._ 9.Cclfumiil:_PjbtJ: _ .lj,~~._ __._ D.:ra.Jc........~_._ __ _..,..._..,_..__.__..._ 
D.Ac.lln~llic..._ D.ll1hu£._ __ _._ -1_ D01he:r.{,.- _•.._._ _ ) .__ 

Is Asbestos 0 Yes
 
Present? S No
 

IB 
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Demolitions and Asbestos
 

, 1) OverYiew 
In Maine, building demolitions happen on a regular basis. Many of the demolitions 09Cur in older 
buildings that are likely to contain some asbestos productss particUlarly in pr on,~eating (HVAC), 
wal~~ floor, and ceiling systems. Thes~ demolition projects may be happening without the proper 
protection of employe,es. th.e general public, and the environment. It is important to ;remember that state ' 
and Eederallaws require that own~s have buildings inspected and have any asbestos products properly 
removed prior to demolition. The Maine DEP is forwarding this infonnation to municipal officids in 
an effort to increase awareness of and oompliance with applicablo ru.les. resulting in less asbestos. 
exposure to the general public, demolition site personnel, and environm~nt. 

2)	 What Can Municipalities Do To Help1 . 
Municipalities can gt'eatly assist the people of Maine and the Department by joining with the DBP and, 
the US EPA to ensure that asbestos is 'properly managed during demolitions, Spect,fically, mun:icipalities 
can hand out itpproprlate in!orm4tton, Issue demolition p,rmit$ only to persons, who can demonstrate 
that they will properly handle th' asbestos, and mail orlax th.e !butldtng 'demolition. (BDF) report/ann 
to the Department. The following check·off list can be us~d, 

A) Provided uAsbestos Fact Sheet~' to Applicant 
B) Ha~ applicant fill out "Building ;Dem.olition Pormlt (BDF) . 
.C) Did not issue Demolition Pennit to Applicant not answering '·Yes" to three 

questions on BDF Form (OPTIONAL BUT SUQGESTED) ,
 
D) MUnic~pality. faxed (or Mailed) BDF Form to DEP at 287·78206 .
 

,3) What Are The Rules? 
Simply stated state, and federal asbestos rules and regulation,s require that buildings be inspected for 
asbesto~ products and have them,removed prior to demolition. The inspection an~ removal operations 
must be performed by DEP-licensed companies under regulated and controlle,d.conditi9ns. 

4) Using The Building Demolition Report Form
 
The purpose of this tonn is to, ensure that an applicant has the correct information to properly remove.'
 
asbestos from a building pri,or to de~o1ition. The form has two parts which need to be filled OU~ by the
 
applic,ant. The first section of the Forni, Per-De~olition Building Inspection.
 

Portland (Sou~hern MalJ:?e Regional Office): 207..822.6300; 888·769..1036
 

~ 0 : ~ ~ c:rn~) 1.,0, l ~ ''t:!VW
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